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LAUC EXECUTIVE BOARD ROSTER 2002-2003

PRESIDENT (2002-2003)
Esther Grassian
UCLA College Library
Box 951450
L.A., CA 90095-1450
Phone: (310) 206-4410
Fax: (310) 206-9312
Email: estherg@library.ucla.edu

VICE PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT-ELECT (2002-2003)
Linda Kennedy
Government Information and Maps Department
Shields Library 
100 North West Quad
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 752-1656
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: lindak@libpo.ucdavis.edu

PAST PRESIDENT (2002-2003)
Deborah A. Murphy
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3253
Fax: (831)459-8206
Email:damurphy@cats.ucsc.edu

SECRETARY (2002-2003)
Alice J. Perez
Social Sciences and Humanities Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-0827
Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: ajperez@ucsd.edu

http://lauc.ucop.edu/rosters/index.php
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BERKELEY (2002-2003)
Myrtis Cochran
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: (510) 642-7600
Fax: (510) 643-0315
Email: mcochran@library.berkeley.edu

DAVIS (2002-2003)
Patricia Inouye
University of California, Davis
100 North West Quad
Davis CA 95616-5292
Phone: (530) 752-5247 or (530) 752-1624
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: pcinouye@ucdavis.edu

IRVINE (2002-2003)
Pauline Manaka
PO BOX 19557
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-4969
Fax: (949) 824-3644
Email: pdmanaka@uci.edu

LOS ANGELES (2002-2003)
Michael Oppenheim
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA, 90095-1460
Phone: (310) 825-0769
Fax: (310) 825-6632
Email: moppenhe@library.ucla.edu

MERCED (2002-2003)
R. Bruce Miller
University Librarian
Mailing Address:
University of California, Merced
P.O. Box 2039
Merced, CA 95344
Physical Office Location:
4225 N. Hospital Road
Atwater, CA 95301
Phone: (209) 724-4443
Fax: (209) 724-4424
Email: bruce.miller@ucop.edu

RIVERSIDE (2002-2003)
Stefanie Wittenbach
University of California, Riverside
P.O. Box 5900
Riverside, California 92517-5900
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Phone: (909) 787-2805
Fax: (909) 787-3720
Email: stefw@citrus.ucr.edu

SAN DIEGO (2002-2003)
Elizabeth Cowell
Social Sciences and Humanities Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-6819
Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: ecowell@ucsd.edu

SAN FRANCISCO (2002-2003)
Clair Kuykendall
The Kalmanovitz Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 514-0697
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: clair.kuykendall@library.ucsf.edu

SANTA BARBARA (2002-2003)
Mary Larsgaard
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: (805) 893-4049
Fax: (805) 893-8799
Email: mary@sdc.ucsb.edu

SANTA CRUZ (2002-2003)
Deborah Turner
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064-1077
Phone: (831) 459-5114
Fax: (831) 459-8206
Email: dturner@cats.ucsc.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE LIBRARY AND SCHOLARLY INFORMATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SLASIAC) (2005)
Ann Jensen
Astronomy/Mathematics Library 
100 Evans Hall 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-5729 
Fax: (510) 642-8257
Email: ajensen@library.berkeley.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE OPERATING AND PLANNING ADVISORY GROUP
(SOPAG) (2004)
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Tammy Dearie
Geisel Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-0733
Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: tdearie@ucsd.edu

OTHER APPOINTEES

PARLIAMENTARIAN (non-voting) (2004)
Paul Weiss
Cataloging Department 0175K
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-3537 
Fax: (858) 822-0349
Email: pweiss@ucsd.edu

LAUC WEB MANAGER (non-voting) (2004)
Elizabeth Dupuis
University of California, Berkeley
302 Moffitt Library
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-1580
Fax: (510) 642-9454
Email: edupuis@library.berkeley.edu

LAUC EMAIL REFLECTOR (2002-2003)
EXECUTIVE BOARD (AND DIVISIONAL VICE-CHAIRS)
laucexec-l@library.ucla.edu
(Grassian, Kennedy, Murphy, Perez, Cochran, Urbanic, Inouye, Malmgren, Manaka, Ariel, Oppenheim, Broidy,
Miller, Wittenbach, Chiu, K., Cowell, Dunlap, Kuykendall, Reavie, Larsgaard, Chiu, C., Turner, Careaga, Jensen,
Dearie)
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